Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10334 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	United States Patent and Trademark Office T 20 1 VOV 2 1 12 53
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Solomon Elkind	Name: Alexander Elkind Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Y No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 21, 2002 V Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: 86 55 SW Mayerick Tex. Apt. 303 City: Beaverton State: OR Country: USA Zip: 97008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) US RE38, 224 E
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alexander Elkind	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Street Address: 8655 SW Maverick Ter. Ap+. 303	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: Beaverton	8. Payment Int
Ctata: 0R 7in: 97008	a. Credit Car MADOLAGO A

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Ikind

Name of Person Signing

b. Deposit A

Authorized

Phone Number: 503 - 524 - 4936

Email Address: alex4615

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Solomon Elkind, of Beaverton, County of Washington, State of Oregon, Social Security No. 014-66-4394, have invented certain improvements in Flat, Hands-Free, Convertible Keplerian Binoculars (the invention), for which U.S. Patent No. 6,002,517 was issued on December 14, 1999.

WHEREAS, my son, Alexander Elkind, of Beaverton, County of Washington, State of Oregon, whose Social Security No. is 057-64-3646, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Solomon Elkind, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Alexander Elkind, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. This assignment is to become effective only upon the date of my death.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office officials to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to Alexander Elkind, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Alexander Elkind, his successors and assigns.

assigns.	2 1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this 2 / day of
November, 2002.	Soloma Dund
	Solomon Elkind
State of Oregon	
County of Washington	1
Refore me personally appeared said Solon	ion Elkind
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	his free act and deed this <u>\times \lambda \lambda \tau</u> day
of November, 2002.	Since Perce M
OFFICIAL SEAL	(Notary Public)
(4)	•

TARY PUBLIC-OREGO

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT; Our File - ELX 301RI

PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0197

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES PRINT IN CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS PERMANENT 437644 **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH** Death Date (MON OD YYYY) 1. Legal Name First (Indicide AKAL, # any) SOIOMON Elkind June 16, 2006 4b. Under 1 Year Months Days Washington 014-66-4394 85 MOSCOW dent's Education Masters Degree 10. Was Do NO Was Decedent Ever in 13. Residence: Number and Street (cd. 624 SE 5 8655 SW Mayerick Terrace #303 14. City/Town Beaverton 17. Zip Code + 4 97008 15. Residence County Washington Nina Sorokina 23. Father's Name (Abram Elkind Alexander Elkind 29. Place of Death Hospital - Inpatient 38. Name and Complete Address of Funeral Facility (Name as a contract State Dec. 2) (4) Crown Memorial Center 8974 SW Tualatin Sperwood Road resulting in death 9
Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading to the cause listed on size a ENTER THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST (disease or Manual Institute of the cause last of the size of the cause last of t ☐ Probably Unknown ☐ Natural ☐ Hornicide
☐ Accident ☐ Undetermine 59. Location of Injury (N 51: If transportation injury, specify

DistrectOperator
Pass 62. Name and Address of Co Charles Bentz MD 63. Name and Title of Attend 9205 SW Barnes Road, Suite MT-2800 Portland, Oregon 97225 69. Record Amendment 45-2 (01/06) ORIGINAL - VITAL RECORDS COPY THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE WASHINGTON COUNTY REGISTRAN JUL 0 6 2006

THIS COPY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT INTAGLIO STATE SEAL AND BORDER.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

DATE ISSUED:

TT/21/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0198